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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION 

OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES 

In the Matter of 

Illumina, Inc., 
           a corporation, DOCKET NO. 9401 

and 

GRAIL, Inc., 
          a corporation. 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Jonathan Ripa hereby withdraws as attorney of record for 

counsel support the complaint in the above-captioned matter. 

Dated: July 12, 2021 Respectfully Submitted, 

By:    s/ Daniel Zach  
Daniel Zach 
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
Washington, DC 20580 
Telephone: (202) 326-2118 
Email: DZACH@ftc.gov 

Counsel Supporting the Complaint 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on July 12, 2021, I filed the foregoing document electronically using the 
FTC’s E-Filing System, which will send notification of such filing to: 

April Tabor 
Secretary 
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Rm. H-113 
Washington, DC 20580 
ElectronicFilings@ftc.gov 

The Honorable D. Michael Chappell 
Administrative Law Judge 
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Rm. H-110 
Washington, DC 20580 

I also certify that I caused the foregoing document to be served via email to: 

David Marriott 
Christine A. Varney        
Sharonmoyee Goswami
Cravath, Swaine & Moore LLP
825 Eighth Avenue    
New York, NY 10019 
(212) 474-1140
dmarriott@cravath.com
cvarney@cravath.com
sgoswami@cravath.com

Counsel for Illumina, Inc. 

Al Pfieffer 
Michael G. Egge 
Marguerite M. Sullivan 
Latham & Watkins LLP 
555 Eleventh Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20004 
(202) 637-2285
al.pfeiffer@lw.com
michael.egge@lw.com
marguerite.sullivan@lw.com

Counsel for GRAIL, Inc. 
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By:    s/ Daniel Zach    
             Daniel Zach 

Counsel Supporting the Complaint 
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